CH \$215.00 34744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323426

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Room, Inc.		11/17/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	2400 Hanover Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	Banking corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3474411	POSTCARD PRESS	
Registration Number:	3474412	NEXTDAYFLYERS	
Registration Number:	3474413	POSTCARDPRESS	
Registration Number:	3474414	NEXT DAY FLYERS	
Registration Number:	4090476	PRINTRUNNER QUALITY PRINTING FOR LESS	
Registration Number:	4093550	PRINTRUNNER	
Registration Number:	4350254	YOUPRINT THE EASY WAY TO STAND OUT	
Registration Number:	4349658	24HOURPRINT QUALITY PRINTING FAST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51285-31900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark

900307382 REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0354

SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=SVB_Digital Room, Inc IP Supplement (Executed)#page1.tif		
source=SVB_Digital Room, Inc IP Supplement (Executed)#page2.tif		
source=SVB_Digital Room, Inc IP Supplement (Executed)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0355

SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2014, amends and supplements Exhibit C to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2011, by and between DIGITAL ROOM, INC. ("*Grantor*") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, as administrative agent for the lenders defined therein (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "*Administrative Agent*"), as recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004664/0981 (attached hereto for reference), by adding the trademarks listed herein.

Mark	Owner	Status	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
POSTCARD PRESS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680012	3474411
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
NEXTDAYFLYERS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680021	3474412
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
POSTCARDPRESS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680022	3474413
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
NEXT DAY FLYERS	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	76680023	3474414
	INC.		30-JUL-2007	29-JUL-2008
PRINTRUNNER QUALITY	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85335143	4090476
PRINTING FOR LESS	INC.		1-JUNE-2011	24-JAN-2012
PrintRunner Quality Frinting for Less				
PRINTRUNNER	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85335137	4093550
	INC.		1-JUNE-2011	31-JAN-2012
YOUPRINT THE EASY	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85761580	4350254
WAY TO STAND OUT	INC.		23-OCT-2012	11-JUN-2013
YouPrint				
24HOURPRINT QUALITY	DIGITAL ROOM,	Registered	85747155	4349658
PRINTING FAST	INC.		05-OCT-2012	11-JUN-2013
24hourprint				

ACTIVE 204125691v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0356 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

DIGITAL ROOM, INC.,

By: September 1

Name: Adam Berger

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

By: USC

[Signature Page to Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 11/17/2014